
 

 

SCHOOL  CALENDAR 2025 – 2026 

 

Monday     01 September     First day for new children only (9 to 12) 

Tuesday        02 September  Start of Academic Year (9:00 to 12:00) 

Friday 19 September  Family Event (13:00-15:30) 

Tuesday 07 October   Information Evening (19:00 to 21:00) 

Tuesday 14 October   Open Day (09:00-12:00, 13:00-15:00) 

Friday           24 October    Halloween Party (school ends at 12:00) 

Monday        27 - 31 October  Half – Term Break 

Tuesday 11 November  Armistice Day (school closed) 

Monday        24 November  Teachers’ Inset Day (school closed) 

Friday           28 November  Parent-Teacher Meetings (no school)  

Wednesday  17 December                   Christmas concert Aqua Class      

Thursday     18 December                   Christmas Concert Aura Class          

Friday          19 December                   Christmas Concert Terra Class         

Friday       19 December  Half-day (school ends at 12:00)      

Monday    22 Dec. – 2 Jan.           Winter Break                                     

Monday        05 January            Teachers’ Inset Day (school closed) 

Tuesday       06 January   Start of second term                          

Friday  13 February   Dress-up Party (school ends at 12:00 

Monday  16   – 20 February           Half –Term Break                    

Friday 06 March            Fathers’ Breakfast                          

Tuesday       10 March   Open Day (09:00-12:00, 13:00-15:00) 

Monday 23 March   Teachers’ Inset Day (school closed) 

Friday     27 March   Parent-Teacher Meetings (no school) 

Friday        03 April   Half-day (school ends at 12:00)     

Monday     06 –10 April                    Spring Break                                  

Monday 13 April   Start of third term 

Friday 24 April   Mothers’ Breakfast                                                     

Friday          01 May                            Labour Day 

Monday  04 -  08 May           Half-Term Break                                             

Thursday 14 – 15 May  Ascension Day (school closed)                

Monday      25 May    Pentecost (school closed)              

Tuesday       23 June                            Plays, Garden Party (school ends 13:30)    

                                                                                                     

Wednesday  24 June – 30 June            Summer Stage1 

 
1 The Summer Stage is not included in the school fees. 
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